LU9000065219

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



900158045619

07/07/09--01008--007 **125.00 .

RECEIVED

OBJUL-7 MID: 16

OFFICE OF STATE

OFFICE OF STA

B. KOHR
JUL 7 2009

EXAMINER



CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222

POTY Investments

ل) ، النسز	Q	
P		1
23	09 JUL	FILED
•	Section	*
	1200	ري.
	E PLONIO	
	· · ·	

	Art of Inc. File LTD Partnership File Foreign Corp. File L.C. File Fictitious Name File
	Trade/Service Mark Merger File Art. of Amend. File
	RA Resignation Dissolution / Withdrawal Annual Report / Reinstatement Cert. Copy Photo Copy Certificate of Good Standing Certificate of Status Certificate of Fictitious Name Corp Record Search Officer Search
Requested by Seth 76-7 9:00 Name Date Time	Fictitious Search Fictitious Owner Search Vehicle Search Driving Record UCC 1 or 3 File UCC 11 Search UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In Will Pick Up	Courier

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222 HOTH Investments LLL	OOKULE DO SEE FLORIDA
	Art of Inc. File
	LTD Partnership File Foreign Corp. File L.C. File Fictitious Name File Trade/Service Mark Merger File Art. of Amend. File RA Resignation Dissolution / Withdrawal Annual Report / Reinstatement Cert. Copy Photo Copy Certificate of Good Standing Certificate of Fictitious Name Corp Record Search Officer Search Fictitious Owner Search
Signature 5	Vehicle Search
Requested by Seth 7/6-7 9/60 Name Date Time	UCC 11 Search

Courier_

Walk-In

Will Pick Up

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PGTW INVESTMENTS, LLC

The undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida

Limited Liability Company Act, F.S. Chapter 608, hereby make, acknowledge, and file the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the limited liability company shall be **PGTW Investments**, **LLC**.

ARTICLE II Address

The address of the principal office of the company shall be 7555 20th Street, Vero Beach, Florida 32966.

ARTICLE III Duration

The company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of organization are filed by the Florida Department of State. The company's existence shall be perpetual unless the company is earlier dissolved as provided in these articles of organization.

ARTICLE IV Registered Office and Agent

The name and street address of the registered agent of the company in the State of Florida is Patrick M. Grall, Esquire, 7555 20th Street, Vero Beach, Florida 32966.

ARTICLE V Capital Contributions

The members of the company shall contribute to the capital of the company the cash or property set forth in Exhibit "A".

ARTICLE VI

Additional Capital Contributions

Each member shall make additional capital contributions to the company only on unanimous consent of all the members.

ARTICLE VII

Admission of New Members

No additional members shall be admitted to the company except with the unanimous written consent of all the members of the company and on such terms and conditions as shall be determined by all the members. A member may transfer his or her interest in the company as set forth in the regulations of the company, but the transferee shall have no right to participate in the management of the business and affairs of the company or become a member unless all the other members of the company other than the member proposing to dispose of his or her interest approval of the proposed transfer by unanimous written consent.

ARTICLE VIII

Termination of Existence

The company shall be dissolved on the death, bankruptcy, or a dissolution of a member or manager, or on the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the company, unless the business of the company is continued by the consent of all the remaining members, provided there are at least two remaining members.

ARTICLE IX

Management

The company shall be managed by Patrick M.Grall and Timothy A. Worley, Jr. in accordance with regulations adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the company. These regulations may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the company not inconsistent with law or these articles of organization. The names and address of the members of the company are:

Patrick M. Grall Timothy A. Worley, Jr. 7555 20th Street, Vero Beach, FL 32966 308 N Jenkins Road, Fort Pierce, FL 34947

ARTICLE X

<u>Distribution</u>

The interest of the members shall be apportioned as follows:

Patrick M. Grall 50% Timothy A. Worley, Jr. 50%

of Organization at Vero Beach, Indian River County, on this day
of July , 2009. PATRICK M. GRALL PATRICK M. GRALL
STATE OFFLORIDA_ COUNTY OFINDIAN RIVER
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged this
SANDRA R. SMITH MY COMMISSION DD 849965 EXPIRES: January 27, 2013 Bondad Thru Notary Public Underwriters

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of **PGTW**

Investments, LLC deposes and says:

- 1. The above named limited liability company has at least two members.
- 2. The total amount of cash contributed by the member(s) is \$.00.
- 3. If any, the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by member(s) is \$.00. A description of the property is attached and made a part hereto.

THE AFFIANT SAYS NOTHING FURTHER,

Dated this day of July, 2009.

Patrick M. Grall

STATE OF <u>FLORIDA</u>
COUNTY OF <u>INDIAN RIVER</u>

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged this day of July, 2009, by Patrick M. Grall, who is personally known to me or who have produced a drivers license as identification and who did take an oath.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the county and state last aforesaid, this of July , 2009.

Notary Public-State of Florida

My commission expires:

SANDRA R. SMITH

AV COMMISSION # DD 849965

EXPIRES: January 27, 2013

Braided Thru Notary Public Underwiters

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, being the person named in the articles of organization of **PGTW**Investments, LLC, as the registered agent of this limited liability company, hereby consents to accept service of process for the above stated company at the place designated in the articles of organization, and accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of his or her duties, and is familiar with and accept the obligations of the position of registered agent.

Patrick M. Grall, Esquire

Registered Agent 7555 20th Street

Vero Beach, FL 32966